
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

End User - Shipping - Billing
 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE
RESCUE

 

Name:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE
RESCUE

 

Name:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE
RESCUE

 

Account #:
 

1323631
 

Account #:
 

1323631
 

Account #:
 

1323631
 

Address:
 

2741 STIRLING RD
 

Address:
 

2741 STIRLING RD
 

Address:
 

2741 STIRLING RD
 

 

 FORT LAUDERDALE
 

 

FORT LAUDERDALE
 

 

FORT LAUDERDALE
 

 

 Florida 33312-6505 
 

 

Florida 33312-6505 
 

 

Florida 33312-6505
 

Equipment Products:
#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

11576-000060
 

LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger
 

3
 

$1,368.00
 

$4,104.00 
 

2.0 
 

11576-000080
 

LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo
 

6
 

$881.00
 

$5,286.00 
 

4.0 
 

11576-000071
 

LUCAS External Power Supply
 

3
 

$456.00
 

$1,368.00 
 

5.0 
 

21576-000075
 

LUCAS Stabilization Strap (4 pack)
 

3
 

$363.00
 

$1,089.00 
 

6.0 
 

11576-000047
 

LUCAS Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)
 

3
 

$613.00
 

$1,839.00 
 

7.0 
 

99576-000063
 

LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes
Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1)
Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable
Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device

 

3
 

$16,993.80
 

$50,981.40 
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$64,667.40
 

ProCare Products:
#

 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 3.1 
 

78000703
 

ProCare LUCAS Prevent Service: Annual onsite
preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited repairs
including parts, labor and travel with battery coverage
for LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes
Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1)
Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable
Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device

 

3
 

$11,459.00
 

$34,377.00
 

 

ProCare Total:
 

$34,377.00 
 

 

  

10-2022 LUCAS
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10599917
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE 
 

Rep:
 

Gisel Lepior
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

gisel.lepior@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
  

 

 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

10/20/2022
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

01/18/2023
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Price Totals:
 

  

 

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

 

Freight/Shipping:
 

$792.93
 

 

Grand Total:
 

$99,837.33
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

Comments:
 

 

ProCare Total 8 years (1 year of Warranty + 7
year ProCare)
 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

 
Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible
payment options.
 

 

 

  

10-2022 LUCAS
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10599917
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE 
 

Rep:
 

Gisel Lepior
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

gisel.lepior@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
  

 

 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

10/20/2022
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

01/18/2023
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Capital Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit,
pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can
be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your
selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party
the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be
provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written
approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency.
A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.  A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care
capital terms and conditions can be found at https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms.
 
 

3
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