*s*tryker

10-2022 LUCAS

Quote Number: 10599917 Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308 Version: Prepared For:

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE Rep: Gisel Lepior

> gisel.lepior@stryker.com Email:

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/20/2022 Expiration Date: 01/18/2023

Attn:

Delivery Address		End User - Shipping - Billing		Bill To Account		
Name:	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE	Name:	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE	Name:	CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE	
Account #:	1323631	Account #:	1323631	Account #:	1323631	
Address:	2741 STIRLING RD	Address:	2741 STIRLING RD	Address:	2741 STIRLING RD	
	FORT LAUDERDALE		FORT LAUDERDALE		FORT LAUDERDALE	
	Florida 33312-6505		Florida 33312-6505		Florida 33312-6505	

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	11576-000060	LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger	3	\$1,368.00	\$4,104.00
2.0	11576-000080	LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo	6	\$881.00	\$5,286.00
4.0	11576-000071	LUCAS External Power Supply	3	\$456.00	\$1,368.00
5.0	21576-000075	LUCAS Stabilization Strap (4 pack)	3	\$363.00	\$1,089.00
6.0	11576-000047	LUCAS Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)	3	\$613.00	\$1,839.00
7.0	99576-000063	LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device	3	\$16,993.80	\$50,981.40
			Equipment Total:		\$64,667.40

ProCare Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
3.1	78000703	ProCare LUCAS Prevent Service: Annual onsite preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery coverage for LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device	3	\$11,459.00	\$34,377.00
			ProCar	e Total:	\$34,377.00

stryker

10-2022 LUCAS

Quote Number: 10599917 Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Version:

Prepared For:

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FIRE RESCUE

Rep: Gisel Lepior

Attn:

Email: gisel.lepior@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/20/2022 Expiration Date: 01/18/2023

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): \$0.00 Freight/Shipping: \$792.93 \$99,837.33 Grand Total:

Comments:

ProCare Total 8 years (1 year of Warranty + 7 year ProCare)

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible payment options.

Capital Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html. A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms.